FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
. 09-07-20	00 1	021131	1	PTO
		PATENT NO TRADEWARK OFFICE		S. S
I INNESSI SANTI MASAL INAL SANT ADAMA AJAMA SANTAS JI		PATENTS ONL	Y	20
10145111  Submission Type	I D <u>[radem</u>	arks: Please record the a		ocument(s) or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment	Security A	greement
Resubmission (Nor Document ID#	n-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name
Correction of PTO		Merger	Other	
Reel #		(For Use	U.S. Governme ONLY by U.S. Governme	ent ment Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies		Mark if additional r	names of conveying p	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	es Wayne Geiger			08/11 /00
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	<del>.</del>			
Name (line 2)				09637807
Receiving Party		Ma	rk if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Hehr I	nternational, I	nc.		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · ·	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	asitas Avenue,			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Los A	ngeles	California	90	039
Domestic Represen	City	State/Country Address Enter fo	r the first Receiving F	Zip Code
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
000 NTHAI1 00000216 09637	CON	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
AAA UUMITT AAAAAA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	40.00 OP			
41				

PATENT REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0330

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OM6 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(310) 209-4400			
Name Thomas M. Small					
Address (line 1) Small Larkin, LLP					
Address (line 2) 10940 Wilshire Bould	ward, 18th Floor				
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, Califor	nia 90024				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	•	1 1 27			
Patent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ				
Enter PCT application number		PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	РСТ			
Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.       # 1					
Fee Amount         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2500					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original pocument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Thomas M. Small	HomashAnael	August 11, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

PATENT REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0331

## ASSIGNMENT

. . . . .

WHEREAS, CHARLES WAYNE GEIGER, residing at 2712 Henrietta Avenue, La Crescenta, California 91214, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented a certain invention entitledVEHICLE DOOR WITH ANTI-FLUTTER CATCH ASSEMBLY, AND METHOD OF PREVENTING VEHICLE DOOR FLUTTER for which application (Attorney Docket No. 5645-1036) for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed concurrently with the submission of this Assignment for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to be identified as Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on August \_\_\_\_, 2000.

WHEREAS, HEHR INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation, having place of business at 3333 Casitas Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90039, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and

K:\HOMEDIRS\VKI\HEHR\ASSIGN.pat

said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this  $\underline{\prime\prime}$  day of August, 2000.

Charles WAYNE GEIGER

Patent and T Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	rademant Office TENT SOUTHERNE SOUTH					
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or cc	ppy(ies).					
Submission Type     Conveyance Type       x     New     x     Assignment     Security Agreement	<u> </u>					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error       Merger       Other         Reel #       Frame #       U.S. Government						
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret Fil	e					
	xecution Date					
	ath Day Year					
	xecution Date nth Day Year					
Name (line 2)	J					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached					
Name (line 1)       Hehr International, Inc.       If doct is an international, Inc.         Name (line 2)       Mame (line 2)       Mame (line 1)         Address (line 1)       3333 Casitas Avenue.       represent (Design (Desig	ument to be recorded assignment and the ing party is not lied in the United , an appointment domestic sentative is attached. <i>Ination must be a</i>					
	ate document from nment.)					
Address (line 3) Los Angeles California 90039 City State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revising athering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMER Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	n Officer, Washington, 20503. See OMB					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT REEL: 011038 FRAME: 0334

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 209-4400					
Name Thomas M. Small					
Address (line 1) Small Larkin, LLP					
Address (Hine 2) 10940 Wilshire Boulevard	1, 18th Floor				
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, California	90024				
Address (line 4)					
Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.       #					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number		Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent	NUMBER (DU NUT ENTER BUTH				
Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Patent App signed by the first named executing inventor.	lication, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
PC Enter PCT application number	T PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number <sub>PC</sub> has not been assigned.	Т РСТ	РСТ			
Number of Properties	Imber of properties involve	ed. # 1			
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.00         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       X       Deposit Account					
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # <u>19-2500</u>					
Autho	rization to charge additional f	fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the origin					
indicated herein.	1. 2	1			
Thomas M. Small	omas in yrall	August 11, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			